PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CA369 - Hi-Vis X Back Contrast Winter

Traffic Jacket

Collection: 300D Oxford Weave Industry

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 300D Industry: 100% Polyester, 300D Oxford
Weave with a stain resistant finish, PU Coated, 190¢g

Outer Carton: 8

Product information

Designed to keep you warm and dry, this item provides maximum visibility
and is suitable for all weather conditions. Features include a cell phone
pocket, pack away hood and storm flap with zipper and snap closure. CSA-
796 Compliant.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.
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Standards Features

ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 . Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration

CSA-Z96 Class 2 level 2

EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000MM) - Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,

water beads away from fabric surface
- X Back tape pattern provides additional wearer visibility
- Quilt lined for thermal insulation
- Inner Knitted Cuff
- 6 pockets for ample storage
- Contrast panels for protection against dirt
- Pack away hood for added functionality
- Concealed cell phone pocket
- Internal tablet pocket for safe storage

- Two-way zipper for quick and easy access
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Test House

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
CA3690BRS
CA3690BRM
CA3690BRL
CA3690BRXL
CA3690BRXXL
CA3690BRXXXL
CA3690BRAXL
CA3690BR5XL
CA3690BR6XL
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Colour

Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Orange/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960

EAN13

5036108421749
5036108421732
5036108421725
5036108421756
5036108421763
5036108421770
5036108421695
5036108421701
5036108421718

GTIN/DUN14

15036108907752
15036108907745
15036108907738
15036108907769
15036108907776
15036108907783
15036108907714
15036108907721
15036108907790

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (15-Aug-2025)



