

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CA369 - Hi-Vis X Back Contrast Winter

Traffic Jacket

Collection: 300D Oxford Weave Industry

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 300D Industry: 100% Polyester, 300D Oxford

Weave with a stain resistant finish, PU Coated, 190g

Outer Carton: 8

Product information

Designed to keep you warm and dry, this item provides maximum visibility and is suitable for all weather conditions. Features include a cell phone pocket, pack away hood and storm flap with zipper and snap closure. CSA-Z96 Compliant.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.



Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 CSA-Z96 Class 2 level 2 EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000MM)

Features

- · Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel $^{\text{TM}}$ Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- X Back tape pattern provides additional wearer visibility
- Quilt lined for thermal insulation
- Inner Knitted Cuff
- 6 pockets for ample storage
- Contrast panels for protection against dirt
- Pack away hood for added functionality
- · Concealed cell phone pocket
- \bullet Internal tablet pocket for safe storage
- Two-way zipper for quick and easy access



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CA369 - Hi-Vis X Back Contrast Winter Traffic Jacket

Test House

Wash care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
CA369OBRS	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108421749	15036108907752
CA369OBRM	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108421732	15036108907745
CA369OBRL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108421725	15036108907738
CA369OBRXL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108421756	15036108907769
CA369OBRXXL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108421763	15036108907776
CA369OBRXXXL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108421770	15036108907783
CA369OBR4XL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108421695	15036108907714
CA369OBR5XL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108421701	15036108907721
CA369OBR6XL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108421718	15036108907790